IlE BACHELOR OF LAWS (LLB)

WHY STUDY THE IIE BACHELOR OF LAWS?

4 year The IIE Bachelor of Laws or LLB degree is a professional degree that prepares

graduates for work and practice in the field of law in South Africa. This degree

comprises the legal modules required by graduates to, upon compliance with ‘
NQF Level 8 additional legislative requirements, be admitted as attorneys and advocates

of the High Court of South Africa. Graduates with this degree may also follow a
variety of alternative careers in law.

Min. 480 credits In keeping with the purpose of professional Bachelors” degrees, this programme
will also enable graduates (who may also have obtained admission as an attorney
or advocate) to apply a well-rounded theoretical and practical knowledge base
SAQA ID: 101647 and professional entry practice across a broad range of alternative specialisations,
careers, enterprise types and industries in both the public and private sectors.
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CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

* Advocate ¢ Attorney ¢ Prosecutor  Legal Advisor at one of the Chapter 9 Institutions ¢ Alternative dispute
resolution « Community law advising / Advice office advisor * Corporate governance ¢ Corporate legal advising

» Divorce and family-law mediation *General commercial mediation ¢ Legal advisor in the public sector ¢ Legal
education / Academia ¢ Legal researcher ¢ Legal writer or editor ¢ Non-governmental organisation legal advising

- : *
THEINDEPENDENT IIE MSA is an educational brand of The Independent Institute of Education (Pty) Ltd which is registered with the : o

v INSTITUTE% Department of Higher Education and Training as a private higher education institution under the Higher Education Act, i BAC
m EDUC AT ION 1997 (reg. no. 2007/HE07/002). Company Registration number: 1987/004754/07.
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IlE BACHELOR OF LAWS (LLB)

SEMESTER 1
Module Name
Law of Persons

Infroduction and Foundations to Law

English for Law

MODULES
YEAR 1

Credits Code

15
15

15

CONLS5112
LEINST12

XBLAWS119

SEMESTER 2
Module Name
Constitutional Law

Legal Interpretation

Work Integrated Learning A
(Year Long)

ELECTIVES* (CHOOSE 1 SUBJECT A AND B MODULE)
Credits Code

Module Name

Business Management 1A
Psychology 1A

Communication Science 1A
Sociology TA

English TA (Only for BA students)
Criminology 1A (Only for BA students)

SEMESTER 3
Module Name
Indigenous Law
General Principles of Criminal Law
Law of Contract

Law of Family

SEMESTER 5
Module Name
Criminal Procedure
Labour Law

Law of Delict

Law of Property

15
15
15
15
15
15

BMNG5122
PSYC5122
COSC5132
SOCI5122
ENGL6122
CRIM5112

YEAR 2

Credits Code

15
15
15
15

LOSA6212

PRAL6222
SPOF6212
BUEL6212
INPA6212

YEAR 3

Credits Code

15
15
15

15

AATT6312
LAIN7312
INPL7322

XBLAW7329

Module Name

Business Management 1B
Psychology 1B

Communication Science 1B
Sociology 1B

English 1B (Only for BA students)
Criminology 1B (Only for BA students)

SEMESTER 4

Module Name

Law of Succession and
Administrative of Estates

Administrative Law
Specific Offences
Business Enterprises Law

Instruments of Payment

SEMESTER 6
Module Name
Accounting for Attorneys
Law of Insolvency

Intellectual Property Law

Work Integrated Learning B
(Year Long)

Credits
15
15

15

Credits
15
15
15
15
15
15

Credits
15
15
15
15
15

Credits
15
15
15

15
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YEAR 4 _
SEMESTER 7 SEMESTER 7 E'

Code Module Name Credits Code Module Name Credits
CIPR8411 Civil Procedure 15 JuJus222 Jurisprudence and Ethics 15

LAEV8411 %gé{)gifq?iecs’e”ce and Litigation 15 PUBL8412  Public Inferational Law 15

Year Modules

REMW8419 | Legal Research Methods & Writing 20
XBLAW8419 | Work Integrated Learning C 15

Electives* (students must choose 1) Elec!l'v;:;;fes::ﬁfgt mr:';:;f:' )o ose

Code Module Name Credits Code Module Name Credits
TAXL8422 Tax Law 15 TAXL8422 Tax Law 15

CSPL8422 Iégrvgpopfgnjus‘riﬁed Enrichment and 15 CSPL8422 é?wvc\j/ E;ggjggrliﬁed Enrichment 15

ADFL8412 Advanced Family Law 15 ADFL8412 Advanced Family Law 15

STLA8412 Street Law 15 STLA8412 Street Law 15

INGL8422 Integrative Law 15 INGL8422 Integrative Law 15

CYLA8422 Cyber Law 15 CYLA8422 Cyber Law 15
COG0O8422 | Corporate Governance 15 COG08422 | Corporate Governance 15

* 1IE MSA reserves the right to not offer an elective based on student numbers eic - as it may not be viable to provide
all options depending on student numbers at the time.

MINIMUM ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS

Please note, details are correct at the time of publication. BLAW0803v2 - 19/01/2023

National Senior Certificate (NSC): Bachelor
pass with English 60% Maths/HG 50% or
Maths lit/SG 60%

National Certificate (Vocational) (NC(V)):
Bachelor pass with English 60% Maths/HG
50% or Maths lit/SG 60%

Senior Certificate (SC): Endorsement with
English 60% Maths/HG 50% or Maths lit/SG
60%

Senior Certificate (Amended) (SC(a)):
Bachelor pass with English 60% Maths/HG
50% or Maths lit/SG 60%

International:
An USAf Exemption Cerfificate and meeting

the relevant Maths and English requirements.

A cognate Higher Certificate OR cognate
240 credit Diploma OR an Advanced
Certificate OR 360 credit Diploma or
Degree may satisfy the minimum admission
requirements to degree studies.

NOTES:

If discipline not cognate at least 20% of credits must be
academic literacy or numeracy related.

Once you have graduated with the Bachelor of Laws
and want to be eligible to practice as an attorney or
advocate of the High Court in South Africa, you need to
be a citizen or permanent resident of South Africa.




CONTACT US CAMPUS ADDRESS
Email: enquiries@iiemsa.co.za IlE MSA - 144 Peter Road,
Website: www.iiemsa.co.za Ruimsig, South Africa
Call: +27 11 950 4009 Social mediac @ @ © O

»
"~ THEINDEPENDENT IIE MSA is an educational brand of The Independent Institute of Education (Pty) Ltd which is registered with the * *

il INSTITUTE% Department of Higher Education and Training as a private higher education institution under the Higher Education Act, ”‘ BAC
EDUCATION 1997 (reg. no. 2007/HE07/002). Company Registration number: 1987/004754/07.




